(v) nothing in this paragraph shall authorize the Company to do any business which may fail 

within the purview of the Banking Regulations Act, 1949, or the Insurance Act, 1938. 

IV. THE LIABILITY OF THE MEMBERS IS LIMITED 

(V) AUTHORIZED SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY 

8 The Authorized share Capital of the Company is Rs.10,50,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crores 

Fifty Lakhs Only) divided into 68,08,654 (Sixty Eight Lakhs Eight Thousand Six Hundred 

& Fifty Four) Equity shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each and 36,91,346 (Thirty Six 

Lakhs Ninety One Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Six) Preference shares of Rs.10/- 

(Rupees Ten Only) each. 

(a) Any shares of the original or increase capital may from time to time be issued with 

guarantee or any right of preference whether in respect of dividend or repayment of 

capital or both or any other special privilege or advantage over any shares previously